
Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)

City of Fullerton 500,000        
PTA Thrift Shop of La Habra 6,500            
City of Buena Park 500,000        
Waymakers, Inc. 100,000        
City of Stanton 425,000        
Anaheim Union High School District 100,000        
Thomas Edison Elementary PTA 3,500            
City of Placentia 300,000        
Lestonnac Free Clinic, Inc. 50,000          
Abound Food Care, Inc. 28,720          
Women’s Transitional Living Center, Inc. 250,000        
Anaheim Union High School District 40,000          
OC Sheriff's Department: BearCat MedEvac Vehicle 97,500          
Muckenthaler Cultural Center Foundation, Inc. 243,000        
Community for Innovation, Entrepreneurship, Leadership & Opportunities, Inc. 50,000          
California State University, Fullerton 500,000        
City of Brea 625,000        
Tiger Woods Foundation, Inc. 50,000          
Fullerton School District 300,000        
Solidarity 9,930            
City of La Habra 500,000        
Savanna School District 100,000        
City of Placentia 500,000        
County Executive Office: Office of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs Allocation 500,000        
Anaheim Union High School District 100,000        
City of Fullerton 1,000,000     
Olive Community Services 50,000          
Sonrise Community Christian Church, Inc. 50,000          
JOYA Scholars’ 15,000          
Society of St. Vincent de Paul – St. Philip Benizi Conference 10,000          
City of La Habra 250,000        
Jamboree Housing Corporation 100,000        
City of Brea 250,000        

Fourth Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

$10 Million District Discretionary Allocation

Fourth Supervisorial District Page 1 of 2



Recipient's Name of Approved District Priorities/Projects (One-time) Amount ($)

Fourth Supervisorial District
Discretionary Priorities/Projects

Friendly Center 500,000        
Orange County Commission on the Status of Women and Girls 100,000        
City of Anaheim 45,000          
Community Action Partnership of Orange County 100,000        
Friendly Center (Amendment 1) 500,000        
Shelter Providers of Orange County, Inc. dba HomeAid Orange County 250,000        
United Across Borders Foundation 100,000        
Digital Promise 100,000        
OC Sheriff's Department: Armed Prohibited Persons System (APPS) 150,000        
Islamic Circle of North America Relief 100,000        
OC Free Gun Lock Program 25,000          
California State University, Fullerton 425,850        

Subtotal $10 Million District Discretionary Allocation (One-time) 10,000,000   

California State University, Fullerton 74,150          
City of Fullerton 100,000        
City of Fullerton 25,000          
CSU Fullerton Auxiliary Services Corporation 350,000        

Subtotal $3 Million District Discretionary Allocation (One-time) 549,150        

Total Fourth Supervisorial District Allocation (One-time) 10,549,150   

$3 Million District Discretionary Allocation

Fourth Supervisorial District Page 2 of 2


	District 4

